

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4446/2007

O.P. WADHWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

'G' BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE ASS. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Satish Aggarwal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Satish Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondents prays for some more time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the second respondent.

It is seen that even though the office report says that service is incomplete as against respondent no. 1 but Mr. Satish Aggarwal has filed vakalatnama for respondent no. 1 and counter affidavit has been filed on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take steps against respondent nos. 4 to 6.

Three weeks' time is granted to take steps.

Respondent no. 3 has already been served though the counsel and has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Post the matter on 27.9.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar