

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4446/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in LPA No. 93/2006 & LPA No. 94/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

O.P. WADHWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

'G' BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Satish Aggarwal ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Sarna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition i  
s  
allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 5.12.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar