

| ITEM NO.52 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4446/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in LPA No. 93/2006 & LPA No. 94/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

O.P. WADHWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

'G' BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Satish Aggarwal ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Sarna,Adv.

Mr. Shirish Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Ashok Sarna Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states that they have filed affidavit for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and if it is filed for respondent No.1 it may be considered for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar