

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4446/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in LPA No. 93/2006 & LPA No. 94/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

O.P. WADHWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

'G' BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

MCD Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. B.Datta, ASG.

Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand, Adv.

R1 Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master