

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4446/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 06/03/2006 in LPA No.93/2006 &
LPA No.94/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

O.P. WADHWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

'G' BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand, Adv.

Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, ASG.
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 22nd August, 2008.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)
PS to Registrar Court Master